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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of San Diego Gas & Electric

Company (U902E) for Authority to Update Application 15-04-012
Marginal Costs, Cost Allocation and Electric (Filed April 13, 2015)
Rate Design.

E-MAIL RULING ALLOWING UTILITY CONSUMERS' ACTION NETWORK TO
LATE-FILE OPENING TESTIMONY

Dated July 21, 2016, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ JEANNE MCKINNEY

Jeanne McKinney
Administrative Law Judge
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A.15-04-012 ]MO/vml

From: McKinney, Jeanne

Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2016 2:33 PM

To: Donald Kelly; ALJ_Support ID; ALJ Docket Office; ALJ Process

Cc: 'Fuller, William'; 'Brill, Thomas R."; bill@jbsenergy.com; 'Garrick Jones'; Heiden, Gregory;
Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com; olivia.samad@sce.com; jason.ackerman@bbklaw.com;
joshua.nelson@bbklaw.com; FOrtlieb@SanDiego.gov; ABeaumont@PerkinsCoie.com;
mk@utilitycostmanagement.com; Daniel@DenebeimLaw.com; marcel@turn.org;
JMcTarnaghan@PerkinsCoie.com; JArmstrong@GoodinMacBride.com; Rita.Liotta@navy.mil;
service@cforat.org; dbyers@landuselaw.net; Brad@calseia.org; kmills@cfbf.com; fwahl@solarcity.com;
mrw@mrwassoc.com; BSmithwood@seia.org; khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil; larry.r.allen@navy.mil;
htran@consultbai.com; MBrubaker@Consultbai.com; Iwhouse@innercite.com; case.admin@sce.com;
tyree.dorward@bbklaw.com; JCarter@PortOfSanDiego.org; Liddell@EnergyAttorney.com;
afaustino@semprautilities.com; CDSwartz2@semprautilities.com; PParikh@SempraUtilities.com;
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com; cfang@semprautilities.com; DGolan@semprautilities.com;
anthony.harrison@stem.com; sue.mara@RTOAdvisors.com; matthew@turn.org;
egilfenbaum@solarcity.com; mkolb@solarcity.com; cem@newsdata.com; RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com;
SRH1@pge.com; alison@bartlewells.com; tomb@crossborderenergy.com; PhilM@SCDenergy.com;
Tagnipes, Jeorge S.; Lu, Aaron; Gutierrez, Benjamin; Chan, Cherie; Khoury, Dexter; Tan, Lee-Whei;
Chau, Nathan; Phillips, Paul S.; Mutialu, Rajan; Levin, Robert; Richardson, Whitney;
Lynn.Marshall@Energy.Ca.Gov

Subject: A.15-04-012 Email Ruling Allowing UCAN to Late-File Opening Testimony

Email Ruling Allowing UCAN to Late-File Opening Testimony

The deadline for intervenors opening testimony in this proceeding has passed. This
email ruling grants permission for the Utility Consumers' Action Network to
late-file opening testimony related to demand distribution allocation no later
than August 2, 2016.

THE DOCKET OFFICE SHALL FORMALLY FILE THIS RULING.

Jeanne McKinney
Administrative Law Judge
California Public Utilities Commission



